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CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL_,
WEST BLOCK NO.2, R.K. PURAM, NEW DELHI-66
Disposal and Institution for the month of Dec, 2022

Opening Balance Fresh Institution/ Restored/ Disposal Pendency

Remanded

DELHI 8544 390 105 8829__

MUMBAI 17837 278 121 17994

KOLKATA 10540 60 24 10576

CHENNAI 9094 11 (15 Appeals Received 15 9105

from Hyderabad )

BANGALORE 9446 114 0 9560

AHMEDABAD 9745 102 496 9351

ALLAHABAD 2689 41 0 2730

CHANDIGARH 5560 74 0 5634

HYDERABAD 4731 17 ( 15 Appeals Transfer to 2 4731

Chennai)

TOTAL 78186 1087 763 78510



RECEIVED FROM

OPENING BALANCE FRESH INSTITUTION APPEAL RESTORED OTHER BENCHES

CUSTO EXCISES.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUST(EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTC EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM::EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL

DELHI 4286 780 3386 92 8544 a 262 74 23 8 367 a 14 8 1 a 23 a a a a a a
-

MUMBAI 7782 4242 5813 a 17837 26 210 27 41 a 278 1 a 0 a a a a a a a a a

KOLKATA 2951 3724 3865 a 10540 476 12 11 37 a 60 9 a a a a a a a a a a a

CHENNAI 3515 1853 3726 a 9094 12 6 1 4 a 11 a a a a a a a a 15 a a 15

BANGALORE 1730 2126 5590 a 9446 12 66 7 41 a 114 a a 0 a a a a a a a a a

AHMEDABAD 2693 4240 2812 a 9745 7 13 69 20 a 102 a a a a a a a a a a a a

ALLAHABAD 938 637 1114 a 2689 70 14 6 21 a 41 1 a () a a a a a a a a a

CHANDIGARH 1004 2282 2274 a 5560 140 29 30 15 a 74 24 a a a a 0 a a a a a a

HYDERABAD 1063 1213 2455 a 4731 3 1 1 15 a 17 a a a a a a a a a a a a

TOTAL 25962 21097 31035 92 78186 746 613 226 217 8 1064 35 14 s 1 0 23 0 0 15 0 0 15

MONTHL Y STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF DEC 2022 AS ON 0110112023

1 Sanctioned strength of the Members is 33 and working strength is 14 as on 01.01.2023
2 Figures may be considered as tentative and subjected to further verification.
3 Members on leave during the month of Dec, 2022 for 33.5 days as under. (Details shown on the basis of leave applications submitted by the

Members as were available in the Administration Section, CESTAT,New Delhi.)

Note: 1 Hon'ble Justice Shri Dilip Gupta, President Nil 11 Sh.Ajay Sharma Member{Judicial) Nil

2 5h. Anil Choudhary, Member (Judicial) 7 12 Ms. RachnaGupta Mernber(Judicial) 2.5

3 Sh. S. K. Mohanty, Member (Judicial) 1 13 Mr.Sanjiv SrivastavaMember (Technical) 1

4 Sh. Ramesh Nair, Member (Judicial) Nil 14 Dr. Suvendu Kumar Pati, Member(Judicial) 2

5 Ms. 5ulekha Beevi (,5., Member(Judicial) 4

6 5h. P. K. Chaudhary, Member (Judicial) 7

7 Sh. Raju,Member(Technical) Nil

8 Sh.c.i. Mathews,Member(Technical) 5

9 Sh. P.Venkata Subba RaoMember (Tech) Nil

10 Sh. P. Dinesha Member(Judicial) 4



TRANSFERED TO
OTHER BENCHES DISPOSAL CLOSING BALANCE

-AY CUSTOMS EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOMS EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 35 35 9 105 0 4536 827 3375 91 8829 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 77 23 0 121 0 7971 4192 5831 0 17994 27

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 6 4 0 24 0 2949 3729 3898 0 10576 485

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 0 15 0 3515 1862 3728 0 9105 12

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1796 2133 5631 0 9560 12

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 363 49 0 496 0 2622 3946 2783 0 9351 7

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 952 643 1135 0 2730 71

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1033 2312 2289 0 5634 164

0 0 15 0 0 15 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1064 1197 2470 0 4731 3

0 0 15 0 0 15 0 151 490 113 9 763 0 26438 20841 31140 91 78510 781

h~
(Mukesh Gupta)
Deputy Registrar.



STATEMENT SHOWING YEARWISE BREAK UP OF
PENDING APPEALS INCESTAT,AS ON 01.01.2023.

YEARS DELHI MUMBAI KOLKATTA CHENNAI BANG. AHMEDBD. ALLBD CHD HYD

1991 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

._
2000 0 Ill) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

.~

2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

.-
2002 0 0 0 0 1 (1) 0 0 0

~ -~ L"

2003 0 0 0 {.7 J (4 ) 0 0 0 0

'- '-"

2004 0 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

_,,-t ~
2005 (12) 3 0 0 0 (1 ) 0 2 0

';::: -
2006 (18f) 15 0 0 0 5 0 0 0

'- /
2007 (9) 7 0 7 3 5 1 4 1

~
,

2008 rg ) 27 0 0 16 1 1 7 2

2009 44 64 134 3 74 21 14 14 25

2010 38 56 187 10 452 60 13 63 15

2011 55 96 520 65 476 94 16 205 49

2012 50 260 395 81 661 300 59 291 368

2013 93 764 474 563 680 872 45 425 295

2014 127 1120 567 926 940 916 69 532 364

2015 146 949 533 1161 911 896 110 441 270

2016 168 1629 918 1149 1106 984 95 351 471

2017 472 1792 828 1093 1003 760 111 531 558

2018 1161 2611 2068 1469 1028 1016 220 934 505

2019 1157 2190 1642 1053 394 965 283 597 320

2020 773 1329 574 435 224 630 481 364 331

2021 2025 2285 941 623 779 852 690 414 612

2022 2473 2791 795 456 808 972 522 459 543

TOTAL 8829 17994 10576 9105 9560 9351 2730 5634 4731


